PCB Hardware
Contents
 SMT Test Points 300
 SMT Cable Clips 301
 Coin Cell Holders 302
 SMT Jumper Links 304
 PCB Jumper Links 305
 PCB Terminals, Turret Lugs 306

Reel quantity:   Ø330mm reel, see table
Recommended PC Board Pattern
HOW TO ORDER
 Suitable for use with insulated cables with outer diameters
Ø0.9 to Ø3mm and grounding braided coax cables.
 Cable clip can be soldered at same time as rest of board,
reducing additional operation time required for mounting
plastic clip types.
 Low profile & small footprint saves PCB space.
Cable Management & Grounding Clips
SMT Hardware
PART NO. A B C D COAX GROUNDING CABLE RETENTION REEL QUANTITY
S8091-46R 5.00 4.00 1.35 0.70 Ø1.12mm 2 x Ø0.9mm 3,000
S8101-46R 5.00 4.00 1.50 0.80 RG178, RG179, RG316 2 x Ø1.0mm 3,000
S8111-46R 5.00 5.00 2.05 0.80 RG174, RG179, RG316 3 x Ø1.0mm, 2 x Ø1.5mm 1,500
S8121-46R 7.00 5.50 2.55 1.30 n/a 2 x Ø1.5mm, 1 x Ø2.0mm 1,300
S8131-46R 10.00 8.00 3.55 1.80 RG58 3 x Ø2.0mm, 1 x Ø3.0mm 800
A
B
C D
0.20
A + 0.4
B + 0.4
302www.harwin.com
XXXXXXXXXXXX
 XX
 XX
 XXXXXXXXXX  XXXXXXX XXXX XXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX.
 XX
SM
T H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E
All dimensions in mm.
SMT Coin Cell Holder
Battery Retainer for Ø12mm Coin Cell
 Tape & reel packaged for auto-placement to PCB.
 Highly effective retention of coin cell batteries.
 Eliminates the need for soldered-in coin cells.
 Low profile design available with dual independant contact
points for enhanced electrical reliability.
 Accommodates CR1220, CR1225 and similar coin cell batteries.
LOW PROFILE STANDARD
 Packaging
Format: Tape & Reel
Reel quantity: 1,000 on a Ø330mm reel
Suitable for battery size: BR1225, CR1216, CR1220, CR1225
 Packaging
Format: Tape & Reel
Reel quantity: 500 on a Ø330mm reel
Suitable for battery size: CR1220
Recommended PC Board Pattern Recommended PC Board Pattern
TYPE
201 Low Profile
411 Standard
PACKAGING
R Tape & ReeledSERIES CODE
S8 XX1 - XX R
FINISH
45 Gold (S8411)
46 Tin (S8201)
HOW TO ORDER
13.20
3.20

Finish
 Brass:  Nickel
HOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
R30 - 6 XX XX XX
SERIES CODE
MATERIAL
01 Brass
20 Aluminium
70 Plastic
LENGTH (mm)
03 to 16, 18, 20, 25, 30 Brass, Aluminium
03 to 16, 18, 20, 25 Plastic
FINISH
02 Nickel (Brass only)
14 Passivation (Aluminium only)
94 White (Plastic only)
R40 - 6 XX XX XX
SERIES CODE
MATERIAL
00 Brass
71 Plastic
LENGTH (mm)
03 to 16, 18, 20, 25, 30 Brass
03, 05 to 08, 10 to 12, 15, 18 Plastic
FINISH
02 Nickel (Brass only)
94 White (Plastic only)
 Standard lengths available from 3 to 30mm.
 Brass spacers: base material is free-machining brass,
with nickel plating.
 Aluminium spacers: supplied with a clear passivation finish
to prevent oxidation.
 Plastic material: Nylon 66 UL94V-2.
Clearance Spacers
Metric Spacers
SP
A
CE
R
S
Ø4.76 (Brass)
Ø5.00 (Aluminium, Plastic)
Length
Ø3.30 (Brass)
Ø3.20 (Aluminium, Plastic)
Ø6.35 (Brass)
Ø6.30 (Plastic)
Length
Ø4.40 (Brass)
Ø4.20 (Plastic)
310www.harwin.com
All dimensions in mm.
SPA
CER
S
 Materials
Base material:  Brass or Plastic
Finish
 Brass:   Nickel
 Materials
Base material:  Brass
Finish
 Brass:   Nickel
HOW TO ORDER
RXX - XXX XX XX
SERIES CODE
R25-100 Hexagonal, Brass, M2.5 Thread
R30-100 Hexagonal, Brass, M3 Thread
R30-101 Hexagonal, Brass, M3 Thread
R30-161 Hexagonal, Plastic, M3 Thread
R30-500 Circular, Brass, M3 Thread
R40-100 Hexagonal, Brass, M4 Thread
FINISH
00 White (Plastic only)
02 Nickel (Brass only)
LENGTH (mm)
06 to 16, 18, 20, 25 R30-161, R40-100
04 to 16, 18, 20, 25 Other
 Available in a variety of standard body lengths.
 Brass spacers: base material is free-machining brass,
with nickel plating.
 Plastic material: Nylon 66 UL94V-2.
 Longer thread lengths may not be threaded through the
complete length, but have female threads at both ends.
Threaded Female Spacers
Metric Spacers
HEXAGONAL CIRCULAR
Length Length
Ø4.76
M3
M2.5 (R25), M3 (R30) or M4 (R40)
5.00 A/F (R25-100, R30-100)
5.50 A/F (R30-101, R30-161)
7.00 A/F (R40-100)
311
M
30
0
All dimensions in mm.
HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER
MALE/MALE MALE/FEMALE
R30 - 400 XX 02
SERIES CODE
FINISH
02 Nickel
LENGTH (mm)
04 to 16, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
SERIES CODE
R25-300 M2.5 Thread
R30-300 M3 Thread, 6mm Stud
R30-301 M3 Thread, 8mm Stud
R40-300 M4 Thread
FINISH
02 Nickel
  Thread sizes are the same both ends for all standard spacers.
RXX - 30X XX 02
 Available in a choice thread sizes, with a variety of standard
body lengths.
 Base material is free-machining Brass, with nickel plating.
Threaded Male Pillars
Metric Spacers
SP
A
CE
R
S
LENGTH (mm)
03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 18 20 25 30 35 40
TH
R
EA
D
LE
N
G
TH
1.9 2.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 R25-300
2.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 R30-300
2.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 R30-301
2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 R40-300
Length
5.00 A/F
Length
M3
6.00 6.00
M2.5 (R25), M3 (R30) or M4 (R40)
5.00 A/F (R25, R30)
7.00 A/F (R40)
5.00 (R25-300)
6.00 (R30-300)
8.00 (Others)
Thread Length (minimum)